il DATA FOR PROGRESS

Between August 10 and August 14, 2020, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 515 likely Democratic primary voters
in Massachusetts 4th Congressional District using text-to-web. The responses were weighted to be representative of
likely voters by age, gender, education, and race. The survey was conducted in English. Margin of Error is +/- 4.9% with a

95% Confidence Interval.

NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 50 (<50) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<50
subgroups because the sample is too small to have statistical significance. We did, however, take samples of these
subgroups for representational and weighting purposes to accurately reflect the electorate makeup. Some values may

not add up to 100 due to rounding.

[1]1 There will be a Democratic primary election for U.S. Senate, Congress and other local offices in September. How

likely are you to vote in this Democratic primary?

Response Topline Female Male Under 45
Definitely will vote 93 95 92 84
Probably will vote 5 5 5 9
Fifty fifty 2 1 3 6
Weighted N 515 300 215 107

45+
96
4
0
408

No College College

91
6

2
164

95
4

1
347

[2] If the Democratic primary election for U.S. Congress were being held tomorrow, who would you vote for?

Response Topline Female Male Under45 45+
Jake Auchincloss 12 10 15 5 14
Dave Cavell 1 1 2 1 2
Alan Khazei 5 5 4 2 6
Ihssane Leckey 7 7 8 11 6
Natalia Linos 8 8 7 5 8
Jesse Mermell 12 11 14 10 13
Benjamin Sigel 1 1 2 2 1
Christopher Zannetos 0 0O O 0O O
Not sure 45 46 43 57 42
Becky Grossman 8 10 5 7 9
Weighted N 515 300 215 107 408
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[31 /fprevious question answered as don't know / not sure:

Given that you are undecided, who are you leaning towards supporting?

Response Topline Female Male Under45 45+ No College College
Jake Auchincloss 3 2| 5 0 4 0 5
Alan Khazei 5 5 5 2 6 2 7
Ihssane Leckey 3 3 3 6 2 1 4
Natalia Linos 2 2 2 4 2 2 2
Jesse Mermell 2 1 4 3 2 0 3
Benjamin Sigel 4 2 6 0 5 7 2
Christopher Zannetos 3 4 1 1 3 5 2
No one 66 70 61 74 64 73 63
Becky Grossman 12 11 13 1M 12 10 13
Weighted N 227 136 91 58 170 82 145

[41 Merged original ask + leaners:

If the Democratic primary election for U.S. Congress were being held tomorrow, who would you vote for?

Response Topline Female Male Under45 45+ No College College
Alan Khazei 7 8 6 3 8 3 9
Becky Grossman 13 15 11 13 14 16 12
Benjamin Sigel 3 1 5 2 3 5 2
Christopher Zannetos 1 2 1 1 2 3 1
Dave Cavell 1 1 2 1 2 2 1
Ihssane Leckey 9 8 9 14 7 9 8
Jake Auchincloss 14 1M1 17 5 16 10 15
Jesse Mermell 13 11 16 12 14 8 16
Natalia Linos 9 10 8 7 9 8 9
No one 29 32 26 40 26 36 26
Weighted N 515 300 215 107 408 164 347

[51 Would you support or oppose a 10 year investment in clean energy infrastructure and jobs, sometimes called a
"Green New Deal"?

Response Topline Female Male Under45 45+ No College College
Strongly support 58 60 56 68 56 53 61
Somewhat support 25 24 28 22 26 21 27
Somewhat oppose 2 2 3 2 2 2 2
Strongly oppose 5 3 8 3 6 6 5
Don't know 9 11 6 4 10 18 5
Weighted N 502 294 209 102 400 157 345
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[6] Would you support or oppose improving and expanding Medicare to be the sole health insurance provider for all

Americans, commonly called a "Medicare for All" program?

Response
Strongly support
Somewhat support
Somewhat oppose
Strongly oppose
Don't know

Weighted N

[71 Would you support or oppose eliminating the filibuster, a Senate rule that lets a minority of Senators prevent voting

Topline Female Male Under45 45+
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on a bill unless 60 out of 100 Senators vote to allow a vote?

Response
Strongly support
Somewhat support
Somewhat oppose
Strongly oppose
Don't know

Weighted N
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